We, Harold Lorain Scott and Eveline Thomson Scott, husband and wife, of Robert College, Istanbul, Turkey, do hereby declare this to be our last will and testament. We order and direct that all our estate, real, personal, or mixed, of every kind and description, held separately or in the name of both, and wherever situated shall on the decease of one of us become the possession of the other. In witness whereof we have hereunto subscribed our names, this -21st- day of April, , A.D. 1945. Engline Thomson Eveline Thomson Scott This instrument was, on the day and date thereof, signed, published, and declared by the said testators Harold Lorain Scott and Eveline Thomson Scott to be their last will and testament, in the presence of us who at their request have subscribed our names thereto as witnesses, in their presence and in the presence of each other. residing at Salaubel burkey That residing at Hour Callege Islanded Turkey (FORM No. 88—CONSULAR.) (Corrected March, 1914.)

Certificate of Acknowledgment of Execution of Document.

REPUBLIC OF TURKEY		
CITY OF ISTANBUL,	-ss:	
CONSULATE GENERAL of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.		
(Name of consular office.)		
I,W.R.LYNCH	VICE CONSUL	
of the United States of America at	ISTANBUL, TURKEY, ,	
duly commissioned and qualified, do hereby certify that on this21st		
day of APRIL, 1945 , before me personally appeared		
Harold L. SCOTT and Eveline Thoms	on Scott	
to me personally known, and known to	o me to be the individuals described	
in, whose names are subscribed to, and who executed the annexed instru-		
nent, and being informed by me of the contents of said instrument they		
uly acknowledged to me that they e	xecuted the same freely and volun-	
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned		
**	* * *	
2*	* *	
* **	*	
*	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
In witness whereo	f I have hereunto set my hand and	
official seal th	ne day and year last above written	
Fee \$2° United States	15 Aliman I TORK	
Currency equivalent to	W.R.LYNCH	
No. 33, Two Dollars. Vice	Consul of the United States	

We, Harold Lorain Scott and Eveline Thomson Scott, husband and wife, of Robert College, Istanbul, Turkey, do hereby declare this to be our last will and testament.

We order and direct that all our estate, real, personal, or mixed, of every kind and description, held separately or in the name of both, and wherever situated shall on the decease of one of us become the possession of the other.

In witness whereof we have hereunto subscribed our names, this 2/2 day of open, A.D. 1945.

Harold Lorain Scott

Eveline Thomson Scott

This instrument was, on the day and date thereof, signed, published, and declared by the said testators Harold Lorain Scott and Eveline Thomson Scott to be their last will and testament, in the presence of us who at their request have subscribed our names thereto as witnesses, in their presence and in the presence of each other.

Flogs H. Black residing at Marbul (many M.)

Though Black residing at Marbul

(how arlington, Mals.)

Certificate of Acknowledgment of Execution of Document.

REPUBLIC OF TURKEY		
CITY OF ISTANBUL (Country.)		
S.	5:	
CONSULATE (Count of the division.)		
(Name of consular office.)	The second second second	
	VICE CONSUL	
I,	,	
of the United States of America at. ISTANBUL, TURKEY,,		
duly commissioned and qualified, do hereby certify that on this		
APRIL. 1945		
day of, before, before		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
The Control of the second seco		
to me personally known and known to	me to be the individual described	
to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described		
in, whose namesubscribed to, and who executed the annexed instru-		
ment, and being informed by me of the contents of said instrument		
duly acknowledged to me that exe		
tarily for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.		
	*	
	I have hereunto set my hand and	
[SEAL.]	1 last above written	
Service No. 3 29/330	day and year last above written.	
Fos \$ United States		
Currency equivalent to War		
FEE No. 33, Two Dollars.	of the United States of America.	

ALEXANDER & GREEN
120 BROADWAY
NEW YORK, N.Y. 10005

Copy of hy will Evelie Thomson Scutt Date: hard 23, 1970

Fatert Will

Arşiv ve Dokümentasyon Merkezi Kışisel Arşivlerle İstanbul'da Bilim, Kultür ve Eğitim Tanhı Scott Ailesi Koleksiyonu

Boğazici Üniversitesi



SCTETS0302108